Pastoral Changes
2019

Pastoral Change Ministry / Province

Pastor Neil Armstrong has completed his

New Beginnings Christian

3:2:3%? New Beginning Christian Ministries, NS 31/12/2019 10/12/2019
Eric MacKinnon has accepted a call to serve

as Part-Time Interim Pastor of Glace Bay Glace Bay Baptist Church (NS) 12/1/2020 9/12/2019
Baptist Church

Pastor Joseph Gosbee has accepted a call . . .

to serve as Senior Pastor at Cambridge &ag;brldge Llitee! 2 G 18/11/2019 9/12/2019
United Baptist Church

Pastor Adams Townsend has completed his

ministry at Hillside Baptist Church and has | o ic ille Baptist Church 31/12/2019  2/12/2019
accepted a call to serve as Community

Pastor at Lewisville Baptist Church

Pastor Hudson Trenholm has accepted a call

to serve as Senior Pastor of Debert Baptist Debert Baptist Church (NS) 01/11/2019 04/11/2019
Church

Pastor Allister Johnson has accepted a call . . .

to serve as Associate Pastor at Lucasville I(_,tljgr;\swlle United Baptist Church 13/10/2019 04/11/2019
United Baptist Church

Pastor Rachel Kwan has accepted a call to

serve as Associate Pastor of Youth & Family = Midland Baptist Church (NB) 28/10/2019 04/11/2019
at Midland Baptist Church

Pastor Grace Skeir has accepted a call to New Horizons Baptist Church

serve as Associate Pastor of Youth & Family (NS) 03/11/2019 04/11/2019
at New Horizons Baptist Church

Rev. Lloyd Gillieo has accepted a call to

serve as Senior Pastor at Victoria Vale Victoria Vale Baptist Church (NS)  01/10/2019 04/11/2019
Baptist Church

Rev. Eric MacKinnon has completed his Brookfield United Baptist Church

ministry at Brookfield United Baptist Church  (NS) 30/09/2019 | 28/10/2019
Rev. Angela Wade has completed her

ministry at Atlantic Community Church . . .

(Hampton) and has accepted a call to serve gﬂﬁgf H\Tg; A RETE 04/11/2019 28/10/2019
as Senior Pastor at Union Street Atlantic

Baptist Church

;el\‘;l'u':g;pRisv‘;‘;“Bgﬁigfgﬁﬁi‘_j his Ministry  \1,rray River Baptist Church (PEI) |~ 27/10/2019  27/10/2019
m’lsxr;’t’ ,\Bﬂzﬁc‘;‘f;gitsisioaﬂfgﬁd L9 Milton Baptist Church (NS) 01/09/2019  18/09/2019
Pastors Oliver and Lindsay Locke have

accepted calls | tl‘l’ysh‘jlfxgt"’r‘; ;Oh}l’?j‘;’gt’ga;e Middleton Baptist Church (NS) 16/09/2019  18/09/2019
Baptist Church

m’lsg;’g? S;'ﬁ;‘;‘l’ d“;:p‘i;?gf&fghr_“s Highfield Baptist Church (NB) 21/08/2019  09/09/2019
Pastor Jeremy Vincent has completed his

ministry at West End United Baptist Church 0 o vell Ghurch (NS) 01/09/2019  04/09/2019

and has accepted a call to serve as
Associate Pastor at Groundswell Church



Pastor Timofrey Cheprasov has accepted a
call to serve as Senior Pastor of West End
United Baptist Church

Rev. Chad Fletcher has completed his
ministry at Kingston Baptist Church and has
accepted a call to serve as Interim Associate
Pastor of Youth and Children & Site Pastor
of the Tide Church (part of Hillsborough
Baptist Church)

Rev. Jennifer Smith has completed her
ministry at Wolfville Baptist Church and has
accepted a call to serve as Associate Pastor
at Forest Hills Baptist Church

Rev. Gordon James has accepted a call to
serve as Senior Pastor of Hopewell Hill
Baptist Church

Rev. Dr. Leslie McCurdy has completed his
ministry as Senior Pastor of West End
Baptist Church

Pastor Jeff Milne has completed his ministry
at Centreville Baptist Church (NS) and has
accepted a call to serve as Senior Pastor at
Nictaux Baptist Church

Pastor Holly Gosbee has completed her
ministry as Associate Pastor of Children &
Youth at Middleton Baptist Church

Pastor Noah Wiebe has completed his
ministry at Argyle-Pubnico Baptist Church
and has accepted a call to serve as Next
Generations Pastor at Salisbury Baptist
Church

Rev. Sarah Garnett has completed her
ministry as Associate Pastor of Youth &
Family at Midland Baptist Church

Pastor Andrew Porter has completed his
ministry at Berwick Baptist Church and has
accepted a call to serve as Associate Pastor
of Youth at Forest Hills Baptist Church
Pastor Emily Rhyno has completed her
ministry as Associate Pastor of Youth &
Worship at Windsor Baptist Church

Pastor Rick Campbell has accepted a call to
serve as Senior Pastor at Hammonds Plains
First Baptist Church

Rev. Miriam MacDonald has accepted a call
to serve as Interim Pastor at Port
Hawkesbury United Baptist Church

Rev. James Smith has completed his
ministry as Senior Pastor of Wentworth,
Westchester, Millvale, and Central New
Annan Baptist Churches

Rev. Jim Rushton has completed his ministry
as Senior Pastor at Hammond Valley
Community Church

Rev. Dr. LeQuita H. Porter has completed
her ministry as Senior Pastor at East Preston
United Baptist Church

West End United Baptist Church
(NS)

Hillsborough Baptist Church (NB)

Forest Hills Baptist Church (NB)

Hopewell Hill Baptist Church (NB)

West End Baptist Church (NS)

Nictaux Baptist Church (NS)

Middleton Baptist Church (NS)

Salisbury Baptist Church (NB)

Midland Baptist Church (NB)

Forest Hills Baptist Church (NS)

Windsor Baptist Church (NS)

Hammonds Plains First Baptist
Church (NS)

Port Hawkesbury United Baptist
Church (NS)

Wentworth, Westchester, Millvale,
and Central New Annan Baptist
Churches (NS)

Hammond Valley Community
Church (NB)

East Preston United Baptist
Church (NS)

19/08/2019

31/08/2019

30/08/2019

01/08/2019

14/08/2019

03/09/2019

31/08/2019

18/08/2019

11/08/2019

15/07/2019

08/09/2019

26/05/2019

11/03/2019

03/08/2019

21/07/2019

30/06/2019

28/08/2019

28/08/2019

26/07/2019

26/07/2019

26/07/2019

16/07/2019

16/07/2019

12/07/2019

08/07/2019

08/07/2019

08/07/2019

08/07/2019

05/07/2019

05/07/2019

05/07/2019

29/06/2019



Rev. James Yang has accepted a call to
serve as Associate Pastor of Chinese
Outreach at RiverCross Church.

Rev. Michael Fredericks has completed his
ministry as Senior Pastor at Perth-Andover
Baptist Church and has accepted a call to
serve as Senior Pastor at Immanuel Baptist
Church

Pastor Gary Barr has accepted a call to
serve as Senior Pastor of Highfield Baptist
Church

Pastor Daniel Grove has accepted a call to
serve as Senior Pastor of Millville Baptist
Church and Nackawic Baptist Church
Pastor Gerry Bezanson has accepted a call
to serve as Senior Pastor of Wilmot Baptist
Church

Pastor Peter Smith has completed his
ministry as Senior Pastor of Seal Cove
Baptist Church. He will be retiring from active
full-time ministry.

Rev. Darryl Dykens has completed his
ministry as Senior Pastor of Cambridge
Baptist Church.

Rev. Patty Beals has completed her ministry
as Senior Pastor of Lawrencetown Baptist
Church.

Pastor Shelley llisley-Martin has completed
her ministry as Senior Pastor of Victoria Vale
Baptist Church

Pastor Nick Devine has accepted a call to
serve as Associate Pastor at Woodstock
Baptist Church.

Pastor Joel Flores has accepted a call to
serve as Associate Pastor of Family and
Creative Arts at Marysville Baptist Church.
Pastor Bill Martin has completed his ministry
as Senior Pastor of Pugwash Memorial
Baptist Church.

Pastor Steven Ranni has completed his
ministry as Senior Pastor at Lincoln Baptist
Church.

Rev. Emmanuel Mutale has accepted a call
to serve as Senior Pastor of Westport Baptist
Church.

Rev. Bill McLeod has completed his ministry
as Senior Pastor of Nictaux and Torbrook
Baptist Churches. He will be retiring from
active full-time ministry.

Rev. Michael Vlahos has completed his
ministry as Senior Pastor of South End
Baptist Church.

Pastor Nate Bartlett has accepted a call to
serve as Associate Pastor of Children of The
Point Church.

Pastor Renv© Robichaud has completed his
ministry as Pastor of Youth & Young Adults
at Lewisville Baptist Church.

RiverCross Church (NB)

Immanuel Baptist Church (NS)

Highfield Baptist Church (NB)

Millville Baptist Church and
Nackawic Baptist Church

Wilmot Baptist Church (NS)

Seal Cove Baptist Church (NB)

Cambridge Baptist Church (NS)

Lawrencetown Baptist Church
(NS)

Victoria Vale Baptist Church (NS)

Woodstock Baptist Church (NB)

Marysville Baptist Church (NB)

Pugwash Memorial Baptist Church

(NS)

Lincoln Baptist Church (NB)

Westport Baptist Church (NS)

Nictaux and Torbrook Baptist
Churches (NS)

South End Baptist Church (NS)

The Point Church (NB)

Lewisville Baptist Church (NB)

01/07/2019

01/09/2019

06/05/2019

08/09/2019

07/07/2019

30/06/2019

30/06/2019

30/06/2019

20/06/2019

12/06/2019

31/05/2019

31/05/2019

19/05/2019

12/05/2019

01/05/2019

30/04/2019

28/04/2019

27/04/2019

26/06/2019

23/06/2019

12/06/2019

06/06/2019

05/06/2019

05/06/2019

05/06/2019

05/06/2019

21/06/2019

05/06/2019

31/05/2019

04/06/2019

04/06/2019

12/05/2019

01/05/2019

30/04/2019

28/04/2019

28/04/2019



Rev. Barbara Bishop has accepted a call to
serve as Senior Pastor of Kingston United
Baptist Church.

Rev. Sasha Cheprasov has completed his
ministry at Forest Hills Baptist Church (NB)
and has accepted a call to serve as Senior
Pastor of Springhill Baptist Church.

Rev. Dinesh Gomes has completed his
ministry as Senior Pastor of St. Andrews
Baptist Church.

Rev. P. Daniel Steeves has completed his
ministry as Senior Pastor of Salem Baptist
Church. He will be retiring from active full-
time ministry.

Rev. Grant Alcorn has completed his ministry
at Edith Avenue Baptist Church

Rev. Greg Sparkes has completed his
ministry as Senior Pastor of Highfield Baptist
Church

Rev. Louise Knowles has completed her
ministry as Associate Pastor of Timberlea
Baptist Church (NS) and has accepted a role
as Coordinator, Youth Engagement & SENT
Programs with Canadian Baptist Ministries
Rev. Emmanuel Mutale has completed his
ministry as Senior Pastor of Parrsboro
Baptist and Diligent River Baptist Churches
Rev. Jonathan London has completed his
ministry as Senior Pastor of Port
Hawkesbury Baptist Church

Rev. Jamie MacArthur has completed his
ministry as Senior Pastor of Eastern
Passage Baptist Church

Pastor Leonard Geldart has completed his
ministry as Associate Pastor of Salem
Baptist Church

Pastor Steve Little has accepted a call to
serve as Senior Pastor of Upper Knoxford
and Tracey Mills United Baptist Churches
Pastor Matthew Thomas has completed his
ministry as Campus Pastor of New
Beginnings Ministries, Dartmouth North
Campus

Rev. Gordon Dickinson has accepted a call
to serve as Campus Pastor of Cornerstone
Baptist Church Stratford Campus

Rev. Stephen Cogswell has completed his
ministry as Campus Pastor of Cornerstone
Baptist Church, Stratford Campus

Rev. Jodie LeBouthillier has accepted a call
to serve as Senior Pastor of Lower
Coverdale Baptist Church.

Kingston United Baptist Church
(NS)

Springhill Baptist Church (NS)

St. Andrews Baptist Church (NB)

Salem Baptist Church (NB)

Edith Avenue Baptist Church (NB)

Highfield Baptist Church (NB)

Timberlea Baptist Church (NS)

Parrsboro Baptist and Diligent
River Baptist Churches (NS)

Port Hawkesbury Baptist Church
(NS)

Eastern Passage Baptist Church
(NS)

Salem Baptist Church (NB)

Upper Knoxford and Tracey Mills
United Baptist Churches

New Beginnings Ministries,
Dartmouth North Campus (NS)

Cornerstone Baptist Church,
Stratford Campus (PEI)

Cornerstone Baptist Church,
Stratford Campus (PEI)

Lower Coverdale Baptist Church
(NB)

10/04/2019

01/04/2019

01/04/2019

31/03/2019

01/03/2019

24/03/2019

11/03/2019

28/02/2019

28/02/2019

14/02/2019

01/02/2019

31/01/2019

06/01/2019

06/01/2019

06/01/2019

01/01/2019

10/04/2019

01/04/2019

01/04/2019

31/03/2019

01/03/2019

24/03/2019

11/03/2019

28/02/2019

28/02/2019

14/02/2019

01/02/2019

31/01/2019

06/01/2019

06/01/2019

06/01/2019

01/01/2019



