Pastoral Changes 2019

Pastoral Change	Ministry / Province	Effective	Posted
Pastor Neil Armstrong has completed his ministry at New Beginning Christian Ministries	New Beginnings Christian Ministries, NS	31/12/2019	10/12/2019
Eric MacKinnon has accepted a call to serve as Part-Time Interim Pastor of Glace Bay Baptist Church	Glace Bay Baptist Church (NS)	12/1/2020	9/12/2019
Pastor Joseph Gosbee has accepted a call to serve as Senior Pastor at Cambridge United Baptist Church	Cambridge United Baptist Church (NB)	18/11/2019	9/12/2019
Pastor Adams Townsend has completed his ministry at Hillside Baptist Church and has accepted a call to serve as Community Pastor at Lewisville Baptist Church	Lewisville Baptist Church	31/12/2019	2/12/2019
Pastor Hudson Trenholm has accepted a call to serve as Senior Pastor of Debert Baptist Church	Debert Baptist Church (NS)	01/11/2019	04/11/2019
Pastor Allister Johnson has accepted a call to serve as Associate Pastor at Lucasville United Baptist Church	Lucasville United Baptist Church (NS)	13/10/2019	04/11/2019
Pastor Rachel Kwan has accepted a call to serve as Associate Pastor of Youth & Family at Midland Baptist Church	Midland Baptist Church (NB)	28/10/2019	04/11/2019
Pastor Grace Skeir has accepted a call to serve as Associate Pastor of Youth & Family at New Horizons Baptist Church	New Horizons Baptist Church (NS)	03/11/2019	04/11/2019
Rev. Lloyd Gillieo has accepted a call to serve as Senior Pastor at Victoria Vale Baptist Church	Victoria Vale Baptist Church (NS)	01/10/2019	04/11/2019
Rev. Eric MacKinnon has completed his ministry at Brookfield United Baptist Church	Brookfield United Baptist Church (NS)	30/09/2019	28/10/2019
Rev. Angela Wade has completed her ministry at Atlantic Community Church (Hampton) and has accepted a call to serve as Senior Pastor at Union Street Atlantic Baptist Church	Union Street Atlantic Baptist Church (NB)	04/11/2019	28/10/2019
Rev. Philip Scott has completed his ministry at Murray River Baptist Church.	Murray River Baptist Church (PEI)	27/10/2019	27/10/2019
Rev. Terry Brewer has completed his ministry at Milton Baptist Church	Milton Baptist Church (NS)	01/09/2019	18/09/2019
Pastors Oliver and Lindsay Locke have accepted calls to serve as Co-Associate Pastors of Family Ministry at Middleton Baptist Church	Middleton Baptist Church (NS)	16/09/2019	18/09/2019
Rev. Dorin Seicaru has completed his ministry at Highfield Baptist Church.	Highfield Baptist Church (NB)	21/08/2019	09/09/2019
Pastor Jeremy Vincent has completed his ministry at West End United Baptist Church and has accepted a call to serve as Associate Pastor at Groundswell Church	Groundswell Church (NS)	01/09/2019	04/09/2019

Pastor Timofrey Cheprasov has accepted a call to serve as Senior Pastor of West End United Baptist Church	West End United Baptist Church (NS)	19/08/2019	28/08/2019
Rev. Chad Fletcher has completed his ministry at Kingston Baptist Church and has accepted a call to serve as Interim Associate Pastor of Youth and Children & Site Pastor of the Tide Church (part of Hillsborough Baptist Church)	Hillsborough Baptist Church (NB)	31/08/2019	28/08/2019
Rev. Jennifer Smith has completed her ministry at Wolfville Baptist Church and has accepted a call to serve as Associate Pastor at Forest Hills Baptist Church	Forest Hills Baptist Church (NB)	30/08/2019	26/07/2019
Rev. Gordon James has accepted a call to serve as Senior Pastor of Hopewell Hill Baptist Church	Hopewell Hill Baptist Church (NB)	01/08/2019	26/07/2019
Rev. Dr. Leslie McCurdy has completed his ministry as Senior Pastor of West End Baptist Church	West End Baptist Church (NS)	14/08/2019	26/07/2019
Pastor Jeff Milne has completed his ministry at Centreville Baptist Church (NS) and has accepted a call to serve as Senior Pastor at Nictaux Baptist Church	Nictaux Baptist Church (NS)	03/09/2019	16/07/2019
Pastor Holly Gosbee has completed her ministry as Associate Pastor of Children & Youth at Middleton Baptist Church	Middleton Baptist Church (NS)	31/08/2019	16/07/2019
Pastor Noah Wiebe has completed his ministry at Argyle-Pubnico Baptist Church and has accepted a call to serve as Next Generations Pastor at Salisbury Baptist Church	Salisbury Baptist Church (NB)	18/08/2019	12/07/2019
Rev. Sarah Garnett has completed her ministry as Associate Pastor of Youth & Family at Midland Baptist Church	Midland Baptist Church (NB)	11/08/2019	08/07/2019
Pastor Andrew Porter has completed his ministry at Berwick Baptist Church and has accepted a call to serve as Associate Pastor of Youth at Forest Hills Baptist Church	Forest Hills Baptist Church (NS)	15/07/2019	08/07/2019
Pastor Emily Rhyno has completed her ministry as Associate Pastor of Youth & Worship at Windsor Baptist Church	Windsor Baptist Church (NS)	08/09/2019	08/07/2019
Pastor Rick Campbell has accepted a call to serve as Senior Pastor at Hammonds Plains First Baptist Church	Hammonds Plains First Baptist Church (NS)	26/05/2019	08/07/2019
Rev. Miriam MacDonald has accepted a call to serve as Interim Pastor at Port Hawkesbury United Baptist Church	Port Hawkesbury United Baptist Church (NS)	11/03/2019	05/07/2019
Rev. James Smith has completed his ministry as Senior Pastor of Wentworth, Westchester, Millvale, and Central New Annan Baptist Churches	Wentworth, Westchester, Millvale, and Central New Annan Baptist Churches (NS)	03/08/2019	05/07/2019
Rev. Jim Rushton has completed his ministry as Senior Pastor at Hammond Valley Community Church	Hammond Valley Community Church (NB)	21/07/2019	05/07/2019
Rev. Dr. LeQuita H. Porter has completed her ministry as Senior Pastor at East Preston United Baptist Church	East Preston United Baptist Church (NS)	30/06/2019	29/06/2019

Rev. James Yang has accepted a call to serve as Associate Pastor of Chinese	RiverCross Church (NB)	01/07/2019	26/06/2019
Outreach at RiverCross Church.		01/07/2013	20/00/2013
Rev. Michael Fredericks has completed his			
ministry as Senior Pastor at Perth-Andover			
Baptist Church and has accepted a call to	Immanuel Baptist Church (NS)	01/09/2019	23/06/2019
serve as Senior Pastor at Immanuel Baptist			
Church			
Pastor Gary Barr has accepted a call to			
serve as Senior Pastor of Highfield Baptist	Highfield Baptist Church (NB)	06/05/2019	12/06/2019
Church			
Pastor Daniel Grove has accepted a call to	Millville Baptist Church and	00/00/0010	00/00/0010
serve as Senior Pastor of Millville Baptist	Nackawic Baptist Church	08/09/2019	06/06/2019
Church and Nackawic Baptist Church Pastor Gerry Bezanson has accepted a call			
to serve as Senior Pastor of Wilmot Baptist	Wilmot Baptist Church (NS)	07/07/2019	05/06/2019
Church	Williot Daptist Church (143)	0110112019	03/00/2019
Pastor Peter Smith has completed his			
ministry as Senior Pastor of Seal Cove			05/00/00/0
Baptist Church. He will be retiring from active	Seal Cove Baptist Church (NB)	30/06/2019	05/06/2019
full-time ministry.			
Rev. Darryl Dykens has completed his			
ministry as Senior Pastor of Cambridge	Cambridge Baptist Church (NS)	30/06/2019	05/06/2019
Baptist Church.			
Rev. Patty Beals has completed her ministry	Lawrencetown Baptist Church		
as Senior Pastor of Lawrencetown Baptist	(NS)	30/06/2019	05/06/2019
Church.	()		
Pastor Shelley Illsley-Martin has completed	Vieteria Vala Dantist Church (NC)	00/00/0010	01/00/0010
her ministry as Senior Pastor of Victoria Vale Baptist Church	Victoria Vale Baptist Church (NS)	20/06/2019	21/06/2019
Pastor Nick Devine has accepted a call to			
serve as Associate Pastor at Woodstock	Woodstock Baptist Church (NB)	12/06/2019	05/06/2019
Baptist Church.	Weedeteek Baptiet endfen (NB)	12/00/2010	00/00/2010
Pastor Joel Flores has accepted a call to			
serve as Associate Pastor of Family and	Marysville Baptist Church (NB)	31/05/2019	31/05/2019
Creative Arts at Marysville Baptist Church.			
Pastor Bill Martin has completed his ministry	Pugwash Memorial Baptist Church		
as Senior Pastor of Pugwash Memorial	(NS)	31/05/2019	04/06/2019
Baptist Church.	(10)		
Pastor Steven Ranni has completed his			
ministry as Senior Pastor at Lincoln Baptist	Lincoln Baptist Church (NB)	19/05/2019	04/06/2019
Church.			
Rev. Emmanuel Mutale has accepted a call to serve as Senior Pastor of Westport Baptist	Westport Baptist Church (NS)	12/05/2019	12/05/2019
Church.		12/03/2018	12/03/2013
Rev. Bill McLeod has completed his ministry			
as Senior Pastor of Nictaux and Torbrook	Nictaux and Torbrook Baptist	0.1/05/00.00	0.1/05/05.10
Baptist Churches. He will be retiring from	Churches (NS)	01/05/2019	01/05/2019
active full-time ministry.			
Rev. Michael Vlahos has completed his			
ministry as Senior Pastor of South End	South End Baptist Church (NS)	30/04/2019	30/04/2019
Baptist Church.			
Pastor Nate Bartlett has accepted a call to			
serve as Associate Pastor of Children of The	The Point Church (NB)	28/04/2019	28/04/2019
Point Church.			
Pastor René Robichaud has completed his	Louisville Postist Church (ND)	07/04/0010	20/04/2040
ministry as Pastor of Youth & Young Adults at Lewisville Baptist Church.	Lewisville Baptist Church (NB)	27/04/2019	28/04/2019
ai Lewisville Daplist Ollulul.			

Kingston United Baptist Church (NS)	10/04/2019	10/04/2019
Springhill Baptist Church (NS)	01/04/2019	01/04/2019
St. Andrews Baptist Church (NB)	01/04/2019	01/04/2019
Salem Baptist Church (NB)	31/03/2019	31/03/2019
Edith Avenue Baptist Church (NB)	01/03/2019	01/03/2019
Highfield Baptist Church (NB)	24/03/2019	24/03/2019
Timberlea Baptist Church (NS)	11/03/2019	11/03/2019
Parrsboro Baptist and Diligent River Baptist Churches (NS)	28/02/2019	28/02/2019
Port Hawkesbury Baptist Church (NS)	28/02/2019	28/02/2019
Eastern Passage Baptist Church (NS)	14/02/2019	14/02/2019
Salem Baptist Church (NB)	01/02/2019	01/02/2019
Upper Knoxford and Tracey Mills United Baptist Churches	31/01/2019	31/01/2019
New Beginnings Ministries, Dartmouth North Campus (NS)	06/01/2019	06/01/2019
Cornerstone Baptist Church, Stratford Campus (PEI)	06/01/2019	06/01/2019
Cornerstone Baptist Church, Stratford Campus (PEI)	06/01/2019	06/01/2019
Lower Coverdale Baptist Church (NB)	01/01/2019	01/01/2019
	(NS) Springhill Baptist Church (NS) St. Andrews Baptist Church (NB) Salem Baptist Church (NB) Edith Avenue Baptist Church (NB) Highfield Baptist Church (NB) Timberlea Baptist Church (NS) Parrsboro Baptist and Diligent River Baptist Churches (NS) Port Hawkesbury Baptist Church (NS) Eastern Passage Baptist Church (NS) Salem Baptist Church (NB) Upper Knoxford and Tracey Mills United Baptist Churches New Beginnings Ministries, Dartmouth North Campus (NS) Cornerstone Baptist Church, Stratford Campus (PEI)	(NS)10/04/2019Springhill Baptist Church (NS)01/04/2019St. Andrews Baptist Church (NB)01/04/2019Salem Baptist Church (NB)31/03/2019Edith Avenue Baptist Church (NB)01/03/2019Highfield Baptist Church (NB)24/03/2019Timberlea Baptist Church (NB)24/03/2019Parrsboro Baptist and Diligent River Baptist Churchs (NS)28/02/2019Port Hawkesbury Baptist Church (NS)28/02/2019Salem Baptist Church (NB)01/02/2019Salem Baptist Church (NB)01/02/2019Salem Baptist Church (NB)01/02/2019Sulem Baptist Church (NB)01/02/2019Sulem Baptist Church (NB)01/02/2019Sulem Baptist Church (NB)01/02/2019Sulem Baptist Church (NB)06/01/2019Cornerstone Baptist Church, Stratford Campus (PEI)06/01/2019Lower Coverdale Baptist Church Stratford Campus (PEI)01/01/2019